

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 122 of 2007

Seema Sukhalal Gupta

... Applicant

versus

Imtiyaj @ Lala Anwar Sharik

Shaikh and Anr.

... Respondents

Ms Vaishnavi Javheri i/b Rohini Wagh, for the Applicant.

None for Respondent No.1.

Ms R S Tendulkar, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 27 January 2026

MAMTA
AMAR KALE

Digitally signed by
MAMTA AMAR KALE
Date: 2026.01.27
18:46:22 +0530

P.C.:

- . Await service for respondent No.1.
2. Stand over to 13 February 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)