

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No. 122 of 2007**

Seema Sukhalal Gupta ... Applicant

versus

Imtiyaj @ Lala Anwar Sharik Shaikh and Anr. ... Respondents

----

Ms Vaishnavi Javheri i/b Ms Rohini Wagh, for the Applicant.

Mr V A Kulkarni, APP, for Respondent / State.

API Ajay D Gangawane, Mumbra Police Station, Thane City, is present.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 1 April 2026**

**P.C.:**

- . None present for respondent No.1.
2. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant also seeks an adjournment.
3. Stand over to 29 April 2026.
4. Meanwhile, the office to ensure that the record and proceedings are received on or before the next date of hearing.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**